FORM PTO-1595 U.S. PTO RE 08/06	5/2013 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
D 07-26-13 13/987457 07/26/2013	
	60908 ched original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Carlos J. Galeazzi	Name: AcornVac, Incorporated
Neil Cletus Levers Thomas Kent Zinn Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 13818 Oaks Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Chino State: CA ZIP: 9171
Execution Date: July 22, 2013	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Docket No. AV1	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ဩ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _William S. Ramsey	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William S. Ramsey	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _William S. Ramsey	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XR Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:William S. Ramsey Internal Address: Street Address: City: _Columbia State: _MD _ZIP:21044	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:William S. Ramsey Internal Address: Street Address: City: _Columbia State: _MD _ZIP:21044	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Carlos J. Galeazzi, ASSIGNOR, Neil Cletus Levers, ASSIGNOR, and Thomas Kent Zinn, ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements for tubular diaphragms, entitled TUBULAR DIAPHRAGM, for which a utility U.S. patent application Docket No. AV1 is filed herewith, and;

Whereas, AcornVac, Incorporated, whose post office address is 13818 Oaks Avenue, Chino, California 91710, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Carlos J. Galeazzi, Neil Cletus Levers, and Thomas Kent Zinn, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said AcornVac, Incorporated the entire right, entire title and entire interest in the said invention and the entire right, entire title and entire interest to any and all patent applications, including utility patent applications, and Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country, including those based on any corresponding foreign applications and including those based on any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Carlos J. Galeazzi

State of California

SS:

County of SAN Bernudino

Before me personally appeared said Carlos J. Galeazzi and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27 day of July , 2013.

Executed this 77 day of July, 2013, at Chuo Hills California.

DELLA J. SMITH Public

Seal

My commission expires Se of 23,2014

COMM. #1901390
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Sep. 23, 2014

PATENT REEL: 031105 FRAME: 0833

Executed this 22 day of Juy, 2013, at	CHINO HILLS, California.
Mas Cletus Levers Seal.	
State of California	
\$S: County of <u>Stan Bernadilo</u>)	
Before me personally appeared said Neil Cletus Levers instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 day Notary Tubic DELLASes	of <u>Jaly</u> , 2013.
COMM. #199 NOTARY PUBLIC - O SAN BERNARDINO My Comm. Expires S	ALIFORNIA DEPT 23, 2014 COUNTY SEPT 23, 2014
Executed this 19 day of Juy, 2013, at	CHINO LAUS, California.
Thomas Kent Zinn Seal.	
State of California	
County of San Remarking	
Before me personally appeared said Thomas Kent Zinn instrument to be his free act and deed this day	
Notary Public Seal	My commission expires Two 20th 2017
	DUSTIN PACKARD L COMM. #2029812 B Notary Public - California SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jun. 20, 2017

2

PATENT REEL: 031105 FRAME: 0834